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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2259
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 05/08/2022

INTEGRATED SCHEME FOR AGRICULTURAL MARKETING

SHRI P. WILSON:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)

(©)

number of agribusiness ventures set up by Ministry in Tamil Nadu under Integrated
Scheme for Agricultural Marketing;

the number of projects that have qualified for venture capital assistance under Integrated Scheme for Agricultural Marketing along with venture capital assistance, the Small Farmers Agribusiness Consortium has provided to such projects in Tamil Nadu;

whether Ministry is considering establishing more such institutions to ensure better outreach under the scheme, as Choudhary Charan Singh National Institute of Agricultural Marketing (NIAM) is the primary institution for working with State

Governments; and

(d) if so, details thereof and if not, reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(@) & (b): Under the Venture Capital Assistance(VCA) scheme, 95 projects have been set up in Tamil Nadu for Rs. 27.93 Cr.

(c) & (d): In order to undertake and promote training, research, education, extension and consultancy in the Agri-marketing sector under the Integrated Scheme for Agricultural Marketing(ISAM), Choudhary Charan Singh National Institute of Agricultural Marketing(CCSNIAM) was established as a national level institute for Agriculture Marketing.
It imparts training to various levels of personnel of organizations involved in agricultural marketing activities such as State Agricultural Marketing Boards (SAMB), State Development Departments like Agriculture, Horticulture, Animal Husbandry,
Fisheries, Forestry, Sericulture, State Agricultural Universities, Co-operative Marketing Societies, Commodity Boards, Input Agencies and Progressive Farmers, Entrepreneurs, etc. to help them develop bankable projects for creation of market infrastructure and integrated value chains.

Further, under Sub Mission on Agricultural Extension (SMAE), the National Institute of Agricultural Extension Management (MANAGE), Hyderabad is also working towards capacity building of Extension functionaries and also towards skill development of rural youth, farmer and farm-women.
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